The price of a grave site at Oakhill, Hillcrest, or Galena 
Cemeteries is hereby set at Fifty Dollars ( $50. DO) per site. 

Section .2: A fee of Ninety Dollars ($90.00) to open a gravesite at 
Oakhill, Hillcrest, or Galena Cemeteries shall be charged 
Monday through Friday. 

Section 3: A fee of One-Hundred-Thirty-Five Dollars ($135.00) to open a 
gravesi te at Oakhill, Hillcrest, or Galena Cemeteries, shall 
be charged for week-ends and holidays. 

Section 4: Any and all ordinances, or parts thereof, in conflict herewith 
are hereby repealed. 

Section 5: That this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force